period ended 30 June 2017 versus 30 June 2016 for IRB exposure classes. The net individual

impairment charge is a point in time actual charge raised in accordance with accounting standards

that require the Bank to either provide for or write-off debts when certain conditions are met.

Corporates

Residential Mortgages

Qualifying Revolving Retail Exposures

Other Retail

Page 44

Standard Chartered Bank Malaysia Berhad

and its subsidiaries

Pillar 3 Disclosures

3. Market risk (Interest rate risk)

Group

30 June 2017

Type of Currency

MYR

USD

EUR

GBP

JPY

SGD

AUD

NZD

HKD

BND

CNY

CAD

CHF

QAR

NOK

Group

31 December 2016

Type of Currency

MYR

USD

EUR

GBP

JPY

SGD

AUD

NZD

HKD

BND

CNY

CAD

CHF

QAR

NOK

The tables below detail the disclosure for interest rate risk in the banking book, the increase or decline in

earnings and economic value for upward and downward rate shocks which are consistent with shocks applied in

stress test for measuring interest rate risk, broken down by major currency exposures where relevant:-

Impact on positions as at reporting period

(200 basis points) parallel shift

Increase/(Decline) Increase/(Decline)

in earnings at risk in economic value

(4,196) 17

618 (17)

(4,163) 42

RM'000 RM'000

69,257 (13,979)

(42,289) (14,424)

(20) 2

(3,113) 28

(346) 30

297 (1)

(4,985) 238

191 (1)

621 0

Impact on positions as at reporting period

(200 basis points) parallel shift

Increase/(Decline) Increase/(Decline)

453 (34)

136 (1)

47 0

6,479 4,924

(5,248) (3,988)

(3,633) (2,761)

in earnings at risk in economic value

RM'000 RM'000

15,543 11,812

(378) (287)

(299) (227)

108 82

(37) (28)

(2,426) (1,844)

(4,615) (3,507)

19 14

27 21

201 153

383 291

188 143

Page 45

Standard Chartered Bank Malaysia Berhad

and its subsidiaries

Pillar 3 Disclosures

3. Market risk (interest rate risk) (continued)

Bank

30 June 2017

Type of Currency

MYR

USD

EUR

GBP

JPY

SGD

AUD

NZD

HKD

BND

CNY

CAD

CHF

QAR

NOK

Bank

31 December 2016

Type of Currency

MYR

USD

EUR

GBP

JPY

SGD

AUD

NZD

HKD

BND

CNY

CAD

CHF

QAR

NOK

Impact on positions as at reporting period

(200 basis points) parallel shift

63,334 (10,596)

(35,746) (6,448)

(4,237) 17

Increase/(Decline) Increase/(Decline)

in earnings at risk in economic value

RM'000 RM'000

(4,985) 238